			(s. 12		
			240	District Use Only	
B	P.O. Box 528	Groundwater Conser Hearne, TX 77859 zosvalleygcd.org Website: https	Ph: 979-279-9350 ://brazosvalleygcd.org	Permit No. BVD - 0 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2	88 18

APPLICATION FOR DRILLING OR OPERATING PERMIT

One (1) Year _____

Five (5) year ____

A \$100 fee is due upon submittal of this application for each well requested.

1. Applicant(s) Information:

- (a) If the applicant is more than one individual or entity with different residences, attach a written affidavit executed by each individual and/or entity with an interest or their legal representatives describing their respective interests in the well(s), listing their names and addresses, and designating a contact person.
- (b) If the applicant is a corporation, partnership, retail water supplier or other business association, state its name and address below and attach written documentation that the contact person is authorized to represent the applicant.

Note: If the applicant is different from the owner of the land on which the well(s) is/are to be located, provide documentation from the property owner granting applicable authority for the applicant to drill and/or operate the well.

Name of Applicant: DTB Investments, LP
Email Address:meier862@aol.com
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1715, Bandera, TX 78003
Phone: (210) 260-8224 Fax:
Contact Person (if different from applicant): Kevin Meier
Phone: (210) 260-8224 Fax:
Relationship to Applicant:
P.O. Box 1715, Bandera, TX 78003

Brazos Valley Ground Conservation District

*See Ta	acre-feet/year	gpm
Production	acre-feet/year	gpm
Production	acre-feet/year	gpm
Production	acre-feet/year_	gpm
*Please attach addition	nal sheets as needed	
permit and provide any	y evidence (if available).	he groundwater under the reque
for all lawful benefic	cial uses and purposes, a	ground water from its wells s those terms are defined in /GCD Rule 1.1(45)
c) Estimated Date/Year		
Drilling Company:	IBD	Phone:
Address:		City:
State:	Zip code:	
		his application will produce:
	from which the well(s) in t	
d) Identify the aquifer(s) Simsboro:	from which the well(s) in t _, Carrizo: <u>X</u>	his application will produce:
d) Identify the aquifer(s) Simsboro: Hooper:,	from which the well(s) in t _, Carrizo: <u>X</u> Gulf Coast:,	his application will produce: , Calvert Bluff:
d) Identify the aquifer(s) Simsboro: Hooper:,	from which the well(s) in t _, Carrizo: <u>X</u> Gulf Coast:,	his application will produce: , Calvert Bluff: Queen City:,
d) Identify the aquifer(s) Simsboro: Hooper:, Sparta:,	from which the well(s) in t Carrizo:X Gulf Coast:, Yegua:, B	his application will produce: , Calvert Bluff: Queen City:,

(f) If the place of use of the groundwater is outside the district's boundaries, please indicate here with an "X":_____

Brazos Valley Ground Angers Conservation District

2

	()		· (_)		
- A				District Use Only	
B	P.O. Box 528	Groundwater Conser Hearne, TX 77859 osvalleygcd.org Website: https	Ph: 979-279-9350	Permit No. BUID-0369 390 371 373 379 375 BVGCD Well No. 20-00-0069> 20-00	372, -375

APPLICATION FOR DRILLING OR OPERATING PERMIT

One (1) Year _____

Five (5) year ____

A \$100 fee is due upon submittal of this application for each well requested.

1. Applicant(s) Information:

- (a) If the applicant is more than one individual or entity with different residences, attach a written affidavit executed by each individual and/or entity with an interest or their legal representatives describing their respective interests in the well(s), listing their names and addresses, and designating a contact person.
- (b) If the applicant is a corporation, partnership, retail water supplier or other business association, state its name and address below and attach written documentation that the contact person is authorized to represent the applicant.

Note: If the applicant is different from the owner of the land on which the well(s) is/are to be located, provide documentation from the property owner granting applicable authority for the applicant to drill and/or operate the well.

Name of Applicant: DTB Investments, LP
Email Address:meier862@aol.com
Mailing Address: P. Q. Box 1715, Bandera, TX 78003
Phone: (210) 260-8224 Fax:
Contact Person (if different from applicant): Kevin Meier
Phone: (210) 260-8224 Fax:
Relationship to Applicant:
Mailing Address:

Brazos Valley Ground Mer. Conservation District

*See Ta Production	ble Aacre-feet/year	gpm
	acre-feet/year	
Production	acre-feet/year	gpm
Production	acre-feet/year	gpm
*Please attach additior	nal sheets as needed	
	urpose of beneficial use of the	groundwater under the reque
	y evidence (if available).	
	have the right to apply gro cial uses and purposes, as the	
	exas Water code, and BVG	
(c) Estimated Date/Year	Drilled: 2023/2024	
	ГВD	
Drilling Company:		Phone:
Address:		_City:
State:	Zip code:	
(d) Identify the aquifer(s)	from which the well(s) in this	application will produce:
Simsboro: X	_, Carrizo:	, Calvert Bluff:
Hooper:,	Gulf Coast:, Que	een City:,
Sparta:,	Yegua:, Brazo	os River Alluvium
(e) Well Information		
		*Caa Tabla D
*Coo To	ble B Ft. Depth to	*See Table B First Screen:Ft.
*See Ta Total Depth:		

Brazos Valley Ground every Conservation District

(g) Well Location:

Well Site Physical Address:		
City:	State: TX Zip:	
County:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Latitude: _ <u>* See Table C</u>	Longitude:* See Table C	_
Survey Name*:	Survey No*:	_
Abstract No*:		
Section*:	Block*:	_
*Asterisk indicates "if known"		

Pursuant to District Rule 15.1 and Section 36.123, Texas Water Code, staff may enter and inspect the property for District purposes.

- 3. Attachments to Application
- (a) For all wells drilled in the Simsboro Formation, provide the landowners name, contact information, and documentation showing clear legal authority, signed by the landowner of the real estate within the required contiguous acreage (per district Rule 7.1(c)), allowing water production from the requested well.
- (b) Water Conservation Plan (Please check one):
 - I have attached a water conservation plan showing what conservation measures I have adopted or will adopt what conservation goals I have established, and what measures and time frames are necessary to achieve my established water conservation goals.
 - OR
 - χ I declare that I will comply with the District's management plan.
- (c) Drought Contingency Plan (Please check one):
 - I have attached a drought contingency plan showing what drought conservation measures I have adopted or will adopt, what drought conservation goals I have established, and what measures and time frames are necessary to achieve my established drought contingency goals.
 - OR
 - \underline{X} I declare that I will comply with the District's drought contingency plan.

(d) Well Closure Plan (Please check one):

I have attached a well closure plan.

OR

 \underline{X} I declare that I will comply with the District's well plugging guidelines and report well closure to the District.

Brazos Valley Ground Ver Conservation District

I agree that any water withdrawn under the authority of a permit issued based upon the District's grant of this application will be put to beneficial, non-wasteful use at all times, and will not exceed the production allowance of the permit. I agree that reasonable diligence will be used to protect groundwater quality.

I agree to abide by the terms of the District Rules, the District Management Plan, and orders of the Board of Directors, as required by State law. My certification of this application does not waive my right to protest in the future proposed District actions, including proposed amendments to District Rules. However, once the District adopts Rules, Management Plans, Permits, etc., I agree to abide by those terms, as required by State law.

I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signature of Applicant:	

Date: 7/6/2023

Application Revised 12-8-21

District Use Only
Date received $7 - 10 - 2 - 3$ Permit No. <u>But 0 - 0362</u> , 0363, 0864, 0365, 0366, 0367, 0368 BVGCD Well No. 20 - 00 - 362, 363, 364, 365, 366, 367, 0368 Hearing date $9 - 1 - 2 - 3$ Action Comments/hotes: 2000 - 2362 - 363 - 363 - 365 - 366 - 367 - 0368 - 366 - 36

Table A				
	Pumping Rate	Annual Permit		
Well	(gpm)	Allocation (Acre-Feet)		
S1	1,950	2,516		
S2	1,050	1,355		
S 3	1,050	1,355		
S4	2,200	2,839		
S5	2,150	2,774		
S6	1,900	2,452		
S7	1,500	1,936		
C1	975	1,258		
C2	525	677		
C3	525	677		
C4	1,100	1,419		
C5	1,075	1,387		
C6	950	1,226		
C7	750	968		

Table C			
Well	Latitude DMS	Longitude DMS	
S1	96°34'55.78"W	30°42'57.58"N	
S2	96°34'24.69"W	30°43'03.51"N	
S3	96°34'03.53"W	30°43'14.83"N	
S4	96°33'27.48"W	30°43'19.45"N	
S5	96°32'48.89"W	30°43'40.16"N	
S6	96°32'14.83"W	30°44'01.97"N	
S 7	96°31'48.87"W	30°44'19.75"N	
C1	96°34'56.30"W	30°42'57.33"N	
C2	96°34'25.20"W	30°43'03.25"N	
C3	96°34'04.00"W	30°43'14.53"N	
C4	96°33'27.96"W	30°43'19.17"N	
C5	96°32'48.44"W	30°43'40.49"N	
C6	96°32'14.28"W	30°44'02.17"N	
C7	96°31'48.35"W	30°44'20.07"N	

 \bigcirc

Table B			
	Total Depth	Depth to Screen	
Well	(Approx. ft BGL)	(Approx. Ft BGL)	
S1	2,200	1,700	
S2	2,200	1,700	
\$3	2,200	1,700	
S 4	2,200	1,700	
S5	2,200	1,700	
S6	2,200	1,700	
S7	2,200	1,700	
C1			
C2			
C3			
C4			
C5			
C6			
C7			

ANA anto Martin ANA 5827 FROST V.frostbank.com 30-9/1140 Thornhill Group Inc. CHECK ANNOR Michael R. Thornhill 1106 S. Mays St., Ste. 100 Round Rock, TX 78664 7/10/2023 512-244-2172 PAY TO THE ORDER OF Valley Bround water Conservation District \$1,400. % 014205 tair hundred and no /100 One thousand DOLLARS MEMO Drilling Permits - DTB Investments (Astin Farms) llf MP Anar 591218093 🚾 THIS DOCUMENT MUST HAVE A COLORED BACKGROUND, ULTRAVIOLET FIBERS AND AN ARTIFICIAL WATERMARK ON THE BACK - VERIFY FOR AUTHENTICITY, 🗺 🥶 7-10-202B f. 12 -

AFFIDAVIT OF LEGAL RIGHT TO PRODUCE GROUNDWATER

(Entity Form)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared **Harold T. duPerier, III**, who being duly sworn on his oath, says and deposes as follows:

Harold T. duPerier, III "My name is Manager I am the (title) of DTB Investments, LP (name of entity) (hereinafter referred to as the "Applicant"). I have been authorized by **DTB Investments, LP** (name of entity) to give this affidavit. I am of sound mind, over eighteen (18) years of age, and have never been convicted of a felony or of a address crime involving moral turpitude. Mv is P.O. Box 1715 . I have personal knowledge of the facts stated herein, **Texas 78003** Bandera and they are true and correct.

- 1. I am submitting to the Brazos Valley Groundwater Conservation District ("District") an application for a drilling and/or operating permit on behalf of the Applicant for a water well located at ______ see Attachment 1
- 2. Applicant has the legal authority to produce the groundwater associated with the land surface and the permit application for the well listed in #1 above, as required by District Rule 7.1(c).
- 3. Exhibit A, attached hereto, is the map that identifies the water rights to be legally controlled by the Applicant under District Rule 7.1(c) for the well listed in #1 above.
- 4. I have provided to the District documents that prove Applicant's right to own, control, or produce the groundwater rights associated with the permit application for the well listed in #1 above, as required by District Rule 7.1(c).
- 5. I have provided to the District documents, if any, that fully evidence all transfer(s) of Applicant's right to own, control, or produce the groundwater rights to another person/entity that are associated with the land surface and the permit application, as required by Rule 7. I(c). And I understand that I am required to provide such transfer documents as they occur in the future.
- 6. I understand that a permit may be amended or revoked if the groundwater rights or right to produce, related to a permit under Rule 7.1(c), are legally transferred to another person/entity.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT."

Signed

Authorized representative of Applicant

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED to before me on this the 6 day of 1, 2023.

(Notary Seal)

JANET ANN MIRELES otary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 05-22-2026 Notary ID 131578489

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas My Commission Expires: 05-22-2026

Attachment 1		
Well	Latitude DMS	Longitude DMS
S1	96°34'55.78"W	30°42'57.58"N
S2	96°34'24.69"W	30°43'03.51"N
S3	96°34'03.53"W	30°43'14.83"N
S4	96°33'27.48"W	30°43'19.45"N
S5	96°32'48.89"W	30°43'40.16"N
S6	96°32'14.83"W	30°44'01.97"N
S7	96°31'48.87"W	30°44'19.75"N
C1	96°34'56.30"W	30°42'57.33"N
C2	96°34'25.20"W	30°43'03.25"N
C3	96°34'04.00"W	30°43'14.53"N
C4	96°33'27.96"W	30°43'19.17"N
C5	96°32'48.44"W	30°43'40.49"N
C6	96°32'14.28"W	30°44'02.17"N
C7	96°31'48.35"W	30°44'20.07"N

Bi debierer Diebelaatin-

Providender (Communic Augustation) (Magazana) (Magazana)

Mitala-275

-

dental dillorent

Section and the sector

and and the second second

S SHOULD AND AN A TAB

P-difference.

-

. }

ż

AFFIDAVIT OF LEGAL RIGHT TO PRODUCE GROUNDWATER

(Entity Form)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared **Kevin Meier**, who being duly sworn on his oath, says and deposes as follows:

Kevin Meier "My name is I am the Manager (title) of (name of entity) (hereinafter referred to as the "Applicant"). I **UMC Investments, LLC** UMC Investments, LLC (name of entity) to give this affidavit. I have been authorized by am of sound mind, over eighteen (18) years of age, and have never been convicted of a felony or of a crime involving moral turpitude. My address is 909 Upper Mason Creek Road_, Texas 78003 . I have personal knowledge of the facts stated herein, **Bandera** and they are true and correct.

- 1. I am submitting to the Brazos Valley Groundwater Conservation District ("District") an application for a drilling and/or operating permit on behalf of the Applicant for a water well located at see Attachment 1
- 2. Applicant has the legal authority to produce the groundwater associated with the land surface and the permit application for the well listed in #1 above, as required by District Rule 7.1(c).
- 3. Exhibit A, attached hereto, is the map that identifies the water rights to be legally controlled by the Applicant under District Rule 7.1(c) for the well listed in #1 above.
- 4. I have provided to the District documents that prove Applicant's right to own, control, or produce the groundwater rights associated with the permit application for the well listed in #1 above, as required by District Rule 7.1(c).
- 5. I have provided to the District documents, if any, that fully evidence all transfer(s) of Applicant's right to own, control, or produce the groundwater rights to another person/entity that are associated with the land surface and the permit application, as required by Rule 7. I(c). And I understand that I am required to provide such transfer documents as they occur in the future.
- 6. I understand that a permit may be amended or revoked if the groundwater rights or right to produce, related to a permit under Rule 7.1(c), are legally transferred to another person/entity.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT."

Signed

Authorized representative of Applicant

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED to before me on this the_ ,20 2 7. **b** day of

(Notary Seal)



Attachment 1		
Well	Latitude DMS	Longitude DMS
S1	96°34'55.78"W	30°42'57.58"N
S2	96°34'24.69"W	30°43'03.51"N
S3	96°34'03.53"W	30°43'14.83"N
54	96°33'27.48"W	30°43'19.45"N
S5	96°32'48.89"W	30°43'40.16"N
S6	96°32'14.83"W	30°44'01.97"N
S7	96°31'48.87"W	30°44'19.75"N
C1	96°34'56.30"W	30°42'57.33"N
C2	96°34'25.20"W	30°43'03.25"N
C3	96°34'04.00"W	30°43'14.53"N
C4	96°33'27.96"W	30°43'19.17"N
C5	96°32'48.44"W	30°43'40.49"N
C6	96°32'14.28"W	30°44'02.17"N
C7	96°31'48.35"W	30°44'20.07"N

(Newwood))

1001 and Xidd Lower

Although the second sec

Addiminantia Markettanite Markettanite

Anna Alina a

The Transmitter

huanttinan

Al-consideration

and a Million of the

•

1